

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020667 Version: 0 Name: Joint Participation Agreement for Commuter

Assistance Program Funding (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/25/2002 In control: City Manager
On agenda: Final action: 11/25/2002

Title: Resolution for a Joint Participation Agreement for Commuter Assistance Program Funding (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020667.TIF, 2. 020667_Resolution_20021125

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/25/2002	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

Resolution for a Joint Participation Agreement for Commuter Assistance Program Funding (B)

The City of Gainesville Regional Transit System (RTS) has requested a Joint Participation Agreement (JPA) from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT). This Agreement will provide a total of \$140,000 for the project, which will be funded on a 50/50 matching basis between the FDOT and RTS. This JPA will support the continuation of the Commuter Assistance Program for Alachua County and surrounding counties to include development, implementation, operational and/or capital costs.

FDOT has sent a JPA to RTS (\$140,000) on a 50/50 matching basis for Commuter Assistance Program. The local match for this JPA is available in the RTS FY 2003 operating budget.

The City Commission approve the Resolution authorizing execution of a Joint Participation Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation.